BHSI

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE

EMPLOYER STOP LOSS

We make choosing your Employer Stop
Loss insurer simple. As part of Berkshire
Hathaway Specialty Insurance, we are a
name you know and trust.

People with industry track records that
span decades. And the financial strength
to tailor your coverage, pay covered
claims quickly...and keep pace with your
evolving needs, year after year.

WHY BHSI?

BHSI’'s Employer Stop Loss team offers advantages others can’t match, including:

- An exceptional balance sheet. BHSI Employer Stop
Loss underwrites on the paper of Berkshire Hathaway
Specialty Insurance Company, a part of Berkshire
Hathaway’s National Indemnity group of insurance
companies, which holds financial strength ratings of
A++ from AM Best and AA+ from Standard & Poor’s.

As of 12/31/2023, the National Indemnity group of
insurance companies had $458.3 billion in total
admitted assets, with $279.4 billion in policyholder
surplus.#

With our financial strength, we have no need to rely
on reinsurance. We have the freedom to consider
virtually any risk, move claims payments forward
swiftly, and be there for policyholders long term.

strength.

A STRONG TEAM,
OPERATIONALIZING
A STRONG BALANCE SHEET.

Proven expertise. Our underwriting team has an
average of 20 years of stop loss experience and
skillfully crafts stop loss solutions that meet the
unique needs of our customers and distribution
partners.

Our team’s ability to provide innovative, customer-

focused solutions is well documented. Coupled with
our financial strength, it means you can rely on BHSI
to serve today’s needs - and those of tomorrow.

Claims excellence. We are a company known for
doing the right thing for our customers and business
partners.

At no time is this more apparent than when our
policyholder has a claim. With deep claims expertise
(and without the need to consult a reinsurer), we
have the knowledge to resolve claims accurately
and the authority to pay claims quickly. We can
further expedite payment with electronic feeds. Our
goal is to optimize cash flow - and the overall
claims experience - for our policyholder.

* Source: Balance sheets as of 12/31/2023 for the Berkshire Hathaway National
Indemnity group of insurance companies.



OUR PRODUCT

BHSI’s team has extensive experience tailoring
employer stop loss coverage for a wide range of
sectors. Highlights of our coverage include:
«  Unlimited specific maximums to comply with Affordable Care
Act reform. Aggregate maximums to $5 million.
« Numerous options including:
+  Monthly aggregate accommodation
+ Specific advance funding
+ Aggregating specific deductibles
« Gapless renewals
+ No new laser at renewals
+ Rate caps available
+ Early lock options
+ Specific and aggregate terminal liability
+ Experience refund

«  Range of contracts available (12/12 through paid)
«  Minimum standard participation: 75 percent
«  Minimum annual premium: $100,000

BROAD APPETITE

We consider all types of risks - no excluded
industries. Here's a sampling of our targeted
sectors:

- Financial institutions

«  Healthcare

«  Manufacturing

«  Professional services

«  Public sector groups (school districts, municipalities, etc.)
«  Taft Hartley Plans

«  Self-administered groups

«  Groups embracing RBP (Referenced Based Pricing) models

«  Colleges and universities
(entire population, student, faculty, and staff options)
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OUR TEAM

J. Philip Gardham

President of Accident &Health, U.S.
803.876.4969 O
phil.gardham@bhspecialty.com

Beth Freeman

SVR Head of A&H Underwriting, U.S.
770.871.3007 O 215.429.8438 M
beth.freeman@bhspecialty.com

Ken Gumbiner

SVP, Head of A&H Sales, U.S.
260.519.4477 M
ken.gumbiner@bhspecialty.com

Darrin Napier

VR Claims

317.810.2209 O 317.644.9289 M
darrin.napier@bhspecialty.com

Doug Yates

SVP Lead Actuary

857.317.5495 O 609.250.3256 M
douglas.yates@bhspecialty.com

David Carney

VB Operations

617.531.5439 O
david.carney@bhspecialty.com

Ford Coacher

AVP Taft Hartley & Public Entity, Eastern Region
484.535.1658 M

ford.coacher@bhspecialty.com

Bill Bixler

Regional VP, Northeast/Mid-Atlantic Region
646.802.3596 O 215.527.4567 M
bill.bixler@bhspecialty.com

Allison Brantner

Regional VR, Northwest Region
610.420.4065 M
allison.brantner@bhspecialty.com

Michael Ginsberg

Regional VR, Southwest Region
213.712.9045 O 818.312.1008 M
michael.ginsberg@bhspecialty.com

Tara Mittleman

Regional VR Midwest Region
773.680.6332 M
tara.mittleman@bhspecialty.com

Bruce Shaver

Regional VR Southeast Region

404.857.1744 O 678.427.4578 M
bruce.shaver@bhspecialty.com

Chris Slezak

Regional VR, South Central Region
713.3321232 O 972.365.1212 M
chris.slezak@bhspecialty.com

Sarah Ferguson

Account Manager,

Northeast/Mid-Atlantic & Southcentral Region
765.760.5210 M
sarah.ferguson@bhspecialty.com

Mallory McGinnis

Account Manager,

Northwest & Southwest Regions
317.473.9979 M
mallory.mcginnis@bhspecialty.com

Jen Stineburg

Sr. Account Manager,

Midwest & Southeast Regions
260.449.1128 M
jen.stineburg@bhspecialty.com



